Final Action on Regulations

Symbol Key

- Roman type indicates text already existing at the time of the proposed action.
- Italic type indicates new text added at the time of proposed action.
- <u>Single underline, italic</u> indicates new text added at the time of final action.
- Single underline, roman indicates existing text added at the time of final action.
- [[Double brackets]] indicate text deleted at the time of final action.

IMPORTANT CORRECTION 08.02.15

The Notice of Final Action docketed as 23-193-F in 51:8 Md. R. 366 (April 19, 2024) was published with the incorrect effective date of April 29, 2024. The correct effective date is December 31, 2024.

Title 10 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Subtitle 25 MARYLAND HEALTH CARE COMMISSION

10.25.07 Certification of Electronic Health Networks and Medical Care Electronic Claims Clearinghouses

Authority: Health-General Article, §§4-302.1, 4-302.5, 19-103(c)(2), (9), and (10), 19-109(a)(1), 19-134, and 19-135(a) and (b), Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[23-277-F]

On April 18, 2024, the Maryland Health Care Commission adopted amendments to Regulations .02, .04, .05, and .09 under COMAR 10.25.07 Certification of Electronic Health Networks and Medical Care Electronic Claims Clearinghouses. This action, which was proposed for adoption in 51:1 Md. R. 41—43 (January 12, 2024), has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: May 13, 2024.

RANDOLPH S. SERGENT, ESQ. Chair

Subtitle 25 MARYLAND HEALTH CARE COMMISSION

10.25.18 Health Information Exchanges: Privacy and Security of Protected Health Information

Authority: Health-General Article, §§4-301, 4-302.2, 4-302.3, 4-302.5, 4-304, 19-101, and 19-143, Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[23-299-F]

On April 18, 2024, the Maryland Health Care Commission adopted amendments to Regulations .01—.04, .06, .07, and .09—.11 under COMAR 10.25.18 Health Information Exchanges: Privacy and Security of Protected Health Information. This action, which was proposed for adoption in 51:1 Md. R. 43—50 (January 12, 2024), has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: May 13, 2024.

RANDOLPH S. SERGENT, ESQ. Chair